1. APPLICABILITY
This specification is applicable to GP Alkaline cell,
GP15AX Extra (Mercury & Cadmium & Lead Free).
2. GENERAL
2.1  Type designation
2.2  Nominal voltage
2.3  Shape and dimension
2.4  Typical weight
2.5  Warranty period
2.6  Jacket
2.7  Operating temperature
2.8  Storage temperature
3.  APPEARANCE
The battery shall be visually inspected by unaided eye 30cm away from battery. The battery shall
be no dirt, scratch or deformation detrimental to practical service in appearance.
4. ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Unless otherwise stated, all measurements are to be performed at a
Standard Environment of  20 ± 2°C
55 ± 20% RH.
All samples are normalized for 8 hours at least at the above environment prior to measurement.
The digital voltmeter (DCM) is with the precision of 1mV (internal resistance not less than 1 Megohm).
The load resistance of the total circuit is accurate within ±0.5% of the specified value.
4.1 Open circuit voltage and closed circuit voltage (Load resistance 3.9Ω, 0.3S)
Manufacturer reserves the right to alter or amend the design, model and specification without prior notice.
Initial
Min 1.57 1.40
Normal 1.60 1.45
Stored 1 year
Min 1.55 1.37
Normal 1.57 1.40
/ OCV(V) CCV(V)
Model No.:GP15AX
: LR6 (IEC/JIS) / 15A (ANSI)
: 1.5V
: Refer to Drawing 1.
: 23g
: 10 years
: Foil jacket
: -18℃~50℃ (Recommended temperature 10℃~25℃)
: Not exceed 30℃ (Recommended)
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS Document Number: GP15AX-C01     Revision:C01     Page 1 of 6
Gold Peak Technology Group
4.2 Service output
Gold Peak Technology GroupManufacturer reserves the right to alter or amend the design, model and specification without prior notice.
s : second     m: minute      h: hour      d: day